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Proposed Capital Appropriations

from Bonds, Current Funds, and Other Revenues
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

PROJECT

Children's Services

Maintenance

New Woodland Hills and Wilder Secure Facilities
Sub-Total Children's Services

Correction
Maintenance

Education
Maintenance

Economic and Community Development
Infrastructure Improvements at 1-24 Industrial Site

Environment and Conservation
Maintenance
Cardwell Mtn. SAP VC, Maintenance Facility, & Amenities
Head of the Crow SP
Hiwassee Scenic River SP
Sub-Total Environment and Conservation

General Services
Maintenance

2 David Crockett Statue
3 Spencer Youth Development Center Demolition

IS

TPAC Relocation Grant
Sub-Total General Services

Military
Maintenance

Tennessee State Veterans' Homes Board
Maintenance

Veterans' Services
ETSVC Gravesite Improvements
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COUNTY

Statewide
Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide
Warren
Franklin
Polk

Statewide
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson

Statewide

Montgomery

Knox

$

$

$

TOTAL

7,730,000
233,140,000
240,870,000

11,150,000

4,500,000

40,000,000

2,860,000
22,000,000
25,000,000
12,000,000
61,860,000

3,900,000
1,000,000
7,500,000
50,000,000
62,400,000

13,680,000

3,110,000

16,680,000

$

STATE

0
233,140,000
233,140,000

40,000,000

0
22,000,000
25,000,000
12,000,000
59,000,000

600,000
1,000,000
7,500,000

50,000,000
59,100,000

0

$

BONDS

oo ooo

[eNeleNeoNe)

0

FEDERAL
$ 0
0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
0
0
0
$ 0
$ 0
0
0
0
$ 0
$ 5,190,000
$ 2,021,500
$ 15,012,000

$

OTHER

7,730,000
0
7,730,000

11,150,000

4,500,000

2,860,000
0
0
0
2,860,000

3,300,000
0
0
0
3,300,000

8,490,000

1,088,500

1,668,000



Proposed Capital Appropriations
from Bonds, Current Funds, and Other Revenues
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

PROJECT COUNTY TOTAL STATE BONDS FEDERAL OTHER




Proposed Capital Maintenance Appropriations
from Bonds, Current Funds, and Other Revenues
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

PROJECT COUNTY TOTAL STATE BONDS FEDERAL OTHER

Children's Services
" Mountain View YDC Lighting Upgrades Jefferson $ 7,730,000 $ 0o $ 0o $ 0o $ 7,730,000

Correction
T MLTC Medical Building Renovations Shelby



Proposed Capital Maintenance Appropriations
from Bonds, Current Funds, and Other Revenues
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

PROJECT COUNTY TOTAL STATE BONDS FEDERAL OTHER
University of Tennessee
" UTHSC Campus Police Upgrades Shelby $ 6,240,000 $ 0o s 0o s 0 6,240,000
™ UTIA Research Units Upgrades Knox 5,500,000 0 0 0 5,500,000
™ UTK A&A Windows Replacement and Masonry Repair Knox 3,900,000 0 0 0 3,900,000
™ UTM Hall Moody Building Upgrades Weakley 4,000,000 0 0 0 4,000,000
™ UTS Johnston Center Upgrades Phase 1 Giles 3,100,000 0 0 0 3,100,000
Sub-Total University of Tennessee $ 22,740,000 $ 0 3 0 3 0 22,740,000
" Other Funding is appropriated from Statewide Capital Maintenance pool funds
T Other Funding is appropriated from Higher Education Capital Maintenance pool funds
Grand Total $ 96,850,000 _$ 600,000 _$ 0 _$ 7,211,500 89,038,500
Sub-Total Higher Education 49,920,000 0 0 0 49,920,000
Sub-Total Other Agencies 46,930,000 600,000 0 7,211,500 39,118,500



Projects Funded from Dedicated Revenues
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

COUNTY TOTAL STATE BONDS FEDERAL OTHER
Capital Improvements:
Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency
Region 1 New Herb Parsons Lake Concession Building Fayette $ 4,700,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0o $ 4,700,000

Transportation



Capital Projects from School Bonds and Other Sources
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

The capital projects listed in this section are presented for information purposes only. This is not a request for state tax funds. It is the intent of the listed
institutions to initiate these projects within the next two years. All projects listed herein are subject to the approval of the State Building Commission and
may have to obtain additional approval by the Tennessee State School Bond Authority (TSSBA) or the State Funding Board, depending upon the funding
source. All projects have previously been endorsed by the respective system governing board and the Tennessee Higher Education Commission.

INSTITUTIONAL/

TOTAL TSSBA AUXILIARY OTHER

Locally Governed Institutions
Middle Tennessee State University
EV Charging Stations $ 750,000 $ 0 $ 750,000 $ 0
New Parking Structure 30,700,000 30,700,000 0 0
P3 Residence Hall 84,000,000 0 0 84,000,000
Recreation Center Renovations 6,700,000 0 6,700,000 0
Student-Athlete Enhancement Center Addition 5,800,000 0 5,800,000 0

Sub-Total Middle Tennessee State University $ 127,950,000 $ 30,700,000 $ 13,250,000 $ 84,000,000
Tennessee Technological University
Facilities Services Complex $ 54,160,000 $ 0 $ 54,160,000 $ 084,000,0ex



Capital Improvements:
1

Facilities Revolving Fund (FRF)
Proposed Capital Appropriations
from Bonds, General Fund, and Other Sources
Fiscal Year 2024-2025

GENERAL FUND
COUNTY TOTAL CURRENT BONDS

OTHER
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